

NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Albumin (g/dL)				
LBXSAL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
2.1	1	0.01	555	7.45
2.6	6	0.08	561	7.54
2.7	2	0.03	563	7.56
2.8	4	0.05	567	7.62
2.9	8	0.11	575	7.72
3	15	0.20	590	7.92
3.1	20	0.27	610	8.19
3.2	24	0.32	634	8.52
3.3	36	0.48	670	9.00
3.4	54	0.73	724	9.72
3.5	59	0.79	783	10.52
3.6	96	1.29	879	11.81
3.7	137	1.84	1016	13.65
3.8	221	2.97	1237	16.62
3.9	349	4.69	1586	21.30
4	497	6.68	2083	27.98
4.1	679	9.12	2762	37.10
4.2	838	11.26	3600	48.35
4.3	915	12.29	4515	60.64
4.4	900	12.09	5415	72.73
4.5	743	9.98	6158	82.71
4.6	560	7.52	6718	90.24
4.7	361	4.85	7079	95.08
4.8	188	2.53	7267	97.61
4.9	97	1.30	7364	98.91
5	51	0.69	7415	99.60
5.1	17	0.23	7432	99.83
5.2	6	0.08	7438	99.91
5.3	5	0.07	7443	99.97
5.4	1	0.01	7444	99.99
5.5	1	0.01	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Albumin (g/L)				
LBDSALSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
21	1	0.01	555	7.45
26	6	0.08	561	7.54
27	2	0.03	563	7.56
28	4	0.05	567	7.62
29	8	0.11	575	7.72
30	15	0.20	590	7.92
31	20	0.27	610	8.19
32	24	0.32	634	8.52
33	36	0.48	670	9.00
34	54	0.73	724	9.72
35	59	0.79	783	10.52
36	96	1.29	879	11.81
37	137	1.84	1016	13.65
38	221	2.97	1237	16.62
39	349	4.69	1586	21.30
40	497	6.68	2083	27.98
41	679	9.12	2762	37.10
42	838	11.26	3600	48.35
43	915	12.29	4515	60.64
44	900	12.09	5415	72.73
45	743	9.98	6158	82.71
46	560	7.52	6718	90.24
47	361	4.85	7079	95.08
48	188	2.53	7267	97.61
49	97	1.30	7364	98.91
50	51	0.69	7415	99.60
51	17	0.23	7432	99.83
52	6	0.08	7438	99.91
53	5	0.07	7443	99.97
54	1	0.01	7444	99.99
55	1	0.01	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

ALT: SI (U/L)				
LBXSATSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
3 to 1925	6891	92.56	7445	100.00

 **NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release**
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

AST: SI (U/L)				
LBXSASSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
7 to 279	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Alkaline phosphatase (U/L)				
LBDSAPSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
12 to 673	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Blood urea nitrogen (mg/dL)				
LBXSBU	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
1 to 122	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Blood urea nitrogen (mmol/L)				
LBDSBUSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
0.36 to 43.55	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)


Total Calcium (mg/dL)				
LBXSCA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
6.9	1	0.01	555	7.45
7.2	1	0.01	556	7.47
7.4	1	0.01	557	7.48
7.6	1	0.01	558	7.49
7.8	2	0.03	560	7.52
8	2	0.03	562	7.55
8.1	6	0.08	568	7.63
8.2	1	0.01	569	7.64
8.3	15	0.20	584	7.84
8.4	17	0.23	601	8.07
8.5	32	0.43	633	8.50
8.6	56	0.75	689	9.25
8.7	89	1.20	778	10.45
8.8	138	1.85	916	12.30
8.9	226	3.04	1142	15.34
9	321	4.31	1463	19.65
9.1	398	5.35	1861	25.00
9.2	515	6.92	2376	31.91
9.3	600	8.06	2976	39.97
9.4	700	9.40	3676	49.38
9.5	724	9.72	4400	59.10
9.6	698	9.38	5098	68.48
9.7	587	7.88	5685	76.36
9.8	520	6.98	6205	83.34
9.9	401	5.39	6606	88.73
10	284	3.81	6890	92.55
10.1	241	3.24	7131	95.78
10.2	125	1.68	7256	97.46
10.3	65	0.87	7321	98.33
10.4	36	0.48	7357	98.82
10.5	31	0.42	7388	99.23
10.6	21	0.28	7409	99.52
10.7	14	0.19	7423	99.70
10.8	13	0.17	7436	99.88
10.9	4	0.05	7440	99.93
11	1	0.01	7441	99.95
11.1	1	0.01	7442	99.96



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Total Calcium (mg/dL)				
LBXSCA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
11.3	1	0.01	7443	99.97
11.5	1	0.01	7444	99.99
12.4	1	0.01	7445	100.00



NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Total Calcium (mmol/L)				
LBDSCASI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
1.725	1	0.01	555	7.45
1.8	1	0.01	556	7.47
1.85	1	0.01	557	7.48
1.9	1	0.01	558	7.49
1.95	2	0.03	560	7.52
2	2	0.03	562	7.55
2.025	6	0.08	568	7.63
2.05	1	0.01	569	7.64
2.075	15	0.20	584	7.84
2.1	17	0.23	601	8.07
2.125	32	0.43	633	8.50
2.15	56	0.75	689	9.25
2.175	89	1.20	778	10.45
2.2	138	1.85	916	12.30
2.225	226	3.04	1142	15.34
2.25	321	4.31	1463	19.65
2.275	398	5.35	1861	25.00
2.3	515	6.92	2376	31.91
2.325	600	8.06	2976	39.97
2.35	700	9.40	3676	49.38
2.375	724	9.72	4400	59.10
2.4	698	9.38	5098	68.48
2.425	587	7.88	5685	76.36
2.45	520	6.98	6205	83.34
2.475	401	5.39	6606	88.73
2.5	284	3.81	6890	92.55
2.525	241	3.24	7131	95.78
2.55	125	1.68	7256	97.46
2.575	65	0.87	7321	98.33
2.6	36	0.48	7357	98.82
2.625	31	0.42	7388	99.23
2.65	21	0.28	7409	99.52
2.675	14	0.19	7423	99.70
2.7	13	0.17	7436	99.88
2.725	4	0.05	7440	99.93
2.75	1	0.01	7441	99.95
2.775	1	0.01	7442	99.96



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Total Calcium (mmol/L)				
LBDSCASI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
2.825	1	0.01	7443	99.97
2.875	1	0.01	7444	99.99
3.1	1	0.01	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Cholesterol (mg/dL)				
LBXSCH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
70 to 598	6891	92.56	7445	100.00

 **NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release**
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Cholesterol (mmol/L)				
LBDSCHSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
1.81 to 15.46	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Bicarbonate: SI (mmol/L)				
LBXSC3SI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
10	1	0.01	555	7.45
15	1	0.01	556	7.47
16	8	0.11	564	7.58
17	28	0.38	592	7.95
18	59	0.79	651	8.74
19	164	2.20	815	10.95
20	380	5.10	1195	16.05
21	642	8.62	1837	24.67
22	946	12.71	2783	37.38
23	1208	16.23	3991	53.61
24	1236	16.60	5227	70.21
25	965	12.96	6192	83.17
26	667	8.96	6859	92.13
27	369	4.96	7228	97.09
28	139	1.87	7367	98.95
29	58	0.78	7425	99.73
30	12	0.16	7437	99.89
31	5	0.07	7442	99.96
32	3	0.04	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

GGT: SI (U/L)				
LBXSGTSl	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
4 to 1464	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Glucose, serum (mg/dL)				
LBXSGL	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
30 to 707	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Glucose, serum (mmol/L)				
LBDGLSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
1.665 to 39.246	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Iron (ug/dL)				
LBXSIR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	555	7.45	555	7.45
7 to 357	6890	92.55	7445	100.00

 **NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release**
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Iron (umol/L)				
LBDSIRSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	555	7.45	555	7.45
1.25 to 63.94	6890	92.55	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

LDH (U/L)				
LBDSLDSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	555	7.45	555	7.45
35 to 587	6890	92.55	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Phosphorus (mg/dL)				
LBDSPH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
1.8 to 7.4	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Phosphorus (mmol/L)				
LBDSPHSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
0.581 to 2.389	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Bilirubin, total (mg/dL)				
LBDSTB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	555	7.45	555	7.45
0.1	1	0.01	556	7.47
0.2	17	0.23	573	7.70
0.3	91	1.22	664	8.92
0.4	306	4.11	970	13.03
0.5	816	10.96	1786	23.99
0.6	2182	29.31	3968	53.30
0.7	1085	14.57	5053	67.87
0.8	783	10.52	5836	78.39
0.9	541	7.27	6377	85.65
1	350	4.70	6727	90.36
1.1	234	3.14	6961	93.50
1.2	150	2.01	7111	95.51
1.3	88	1.18	7199	96.70
1.4	59	0.79	7258	97.49
1.5	47	0.63	7305	98.12
1.6	31	0.42	7336	98.54
1.7	26	0.35	7362	98.89
1.8	23	0.31	7385	99.19
1.9	15	0.20	7400	99.40
2	15	0.20	7415	99.60
2.1	6	0.08	7421	99.68
2.2	4	0.05	7425	99.73
2.3	4	0.05	7429	99.79
2.4	3	0.04	7432	99.83
2.5	2	0.03	7434	99.85
2.6	1	0.01	7435	99.87
2.7	2	0.03	7437	99.89
2.8	2	0.03	7439	99.92
2.9	1	0.01	7440	99.93
3.3	1	0.01	7441	99.95
3.4	1	0.01	7442	99.96
3.5	1	0.01	7443	99.97
3.6	1	0.01	7444	99.99
4.4	1	0.01	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Bilirubin, total (umol/L)				
LBDSTBSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	555	7.45	555	7.45
1.7	36	0.48	591	7.94
3.4	393	5.28	984	13.22
5.1	927	12.45	1911	25.67
6.8	1070	14.37	2981	40.04
8.6	1038	13.94	4019	53.98
10.3	982	13.19	5001	67.17
12	762	10.24	5763	77.41
13.7	517	6.94	6280	84.35
15.4	375	5.04	6655	89.39
17.1	256	3.44	6911	92.83
18.8	170	2.28	7081	95.11
20.5	110	1.48	7191	96.59
22.2	66	0.89	7257	97.47
23.9	40	0.54	7297	98.01
25.7	42	0.56	7339	98.58
27.4	30	0.40	7369	98.98
29.1	16	0.21	7385	99.19
30.8	13	0.17	7398	99.37
32.5	10	0.13	7408	99.50
34.2	13	0.17	7421	99.68
35.9	5	0.07	7426	99.74
37.6	3	0.04	7429	99.79
39.3	2	0.03	7431	99.81
41	1	0.01	7432	99.83
42.8	4	0.05	7436	99.88
44.5	1	0.01	7437	99.89
46.2	1	0.01	7438	99.91
47.9	2	0.03	7440	99.93
53	1	0.01	7441	99.95
56.4	1	0.01	7442	99.96
58.1	2	0.03	7444	99.99
75.2	1	0.01	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Total protein (g/dL)				
LBXSTP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	557	7.48	557	7.48
5.3	1	0.01	558	7.49
5.4	1	0.01	559	7.51
5.5	2	0.03	561	7.54
5.6	2	0.03	563	7.56
5.7	4	0.05	567	7.62
5.8	4	0.05	571	7.67
5.9	14	0.19	585	7.86
6	22	0.30	607	8.15
6.1	15	0.20	622	8.35
6.2	32	0.43	654	8.78
6.3	35	0.47	689	9.25
6.4	70	0.94	759	10.19
6.5	92	1.24	851	11.43
6.6	129	1.73	980	13.16
6.7	155	2.08	1135	15.25
6.8	252	3.38	1387	18.63
6.9	303	4.07	1690	22.70
7	384	5.16	2074	27.86
7.1	498	6.69	2572	34.55
7.2	604	8.11	3176	42.66
7.3	600	8.06	3776	50.72
7.4	618	8.30	4394	59.02
7.5	597	8.02	4991	67.04
7.6	546	7.33	5537	74.37
7.7	480	6.45	6017	80.82
7.8	393	5.28	6410	86.10
7.9	289	3.88	6699	89.98
8	225	3.02	6924	93.00
8.1	180	2.42	7104	95.42
8.2	123	1.65	7227	97.07
8.3	81	1.09	7308	98.16
8.4	44	0.59	7352	98.75
8.5	29	0.39	7381	99.14
8.6	24	0.32	7405	99.46
8.7	11	0.15	7416	99.61
8.8	8	0.11	7424	99.72
8.9	6	0.08	7430	99.80



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Total protein (g/dL)				
LBXSTP	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
9	3	0.04	7433	99.84
9.1	4	0.05	7437	99.89
9.2	3	0.04	7440	99.93
9.4	1	0.01	7441	99.95
9.5	1	0.01	7442	99.96
9.6	1	0.01	7443	99.97
9.8	1	0.01	7444	99.99
10.1	1	0.01	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)


Total protein (g/L)				
LBDSTPSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	557	7.48	557	7.48
53	1	0.01	558	7.49
54	1	0.01	559	7.51
55	2	0.03	561	7.54
56	2	0.03	563	7.56
57	4	0.05	567	7.62
58	4	0.05	571	7.67
59	14	0.19	585	7.86
60	22	0.30	607	8.15
61	15	0.20	622	8.35
62	32	0.43	654	8.78
63	35	0.47	689	9.25
64	70	0.94	759	10.19
65	92	1.24	851	11.43
66	129	1.73	980	13.16
67	155	2.08	1135	15.25
68	252	3.38	1387	18.63
69	303	4.07	1690	22.70
70	384	5.16	2074	27.86
71	498	6.69	2572	34.55
72	604	8.11	3176	42.66
73	600	8.06	3776	50.72
74	618	8.30	4394	59.02
75	597	8.02	4991	67.04
76	546	7.33	5537	74.37
77	480	6.45	6017	80.82
78	393	5.28	6410	86.10
79	289	3.88	6699	89.98
80	225	3.02	6924	93.00
81	180	2.42	7104	95.42
82	123	1.65	7227	97.07
83	81	1.09	7308	98.16
84	44	0.59	7352	98.75
85	29	0.39	7381	99.14
86	24	0.32	7405	99.46
87	11	0.15	7416	99.61
88	8	0.11	7424	99.72
89	6	0.08	7430	99.80



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Total protein (g/L)				
LBDSTPSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
90	3	0.04	7433	99.84
91	4	0.05	7437	99.89
92	3	0.04	7440	99.93
94	1	0.01	7441	99.95
95	1	0.01	7442	99.96
96	1	0.01	7443	99.97
98	1	0.01	7444	99.99
101	1	0.01	7445	100.00

 **NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release**
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Triglycerides (mg/dL)				
LBXSTR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	555	7.45	555	7.45
16 to 3854	6890	92.55	7445	100.00

 **NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release**
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Triglycerides (mmol/L)				
LBDSTRSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	555	7.45	555	7.45
0.181 to 43.512	6890	92.55	7445	100.00

 **NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release**
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Uric acid (mg/dL)				
LBXSUA	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
0.4 to 14.5	6891	92.56	7445	100.00

 **NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release**
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Uric acid (umol/L)				
LBDSUASI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
23.8 to 862.5	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Creatinine (mg/dL)				
LBDSR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
0.1	1	0.01	555	7.45
0.2	1	0.01	556	7.47
0.3	11	0.15	567	7.62
0.4	99	1.33	666	8.95
0.5	423	5.68	1089	14.63
0.6	909	12.21	1998	26.84
0.7	1237	16.62	3235	43.45
0.8	1262	16.95	4497	60.40
0.9	1076	14.45	5573	74.86
1	806	10.83	6379	85.68
1.1	472	6.34	6851	92.02
1.2	265	3.56	7116	95.58
1.3	138	1.85	7254	97.43
1.4	55	0.74	7309	98.17
1.5	26	0.35	7335	98.52
1.6	21	0.28	7356	98.80
1.7	12	0.16	7368	98.97
1.8	11	0.15	7379	99.11
1.9	11	0.15	7390	99.26
2	7	0.09	7397	99.36
2.1	6	0.08	7403	99.44
2.2	3	0.04	7406	99.48
2.3	6	0.08	7412	99.56
2.4	1	0.01	7413	99.57
2.5	3	0.04	7416	99.61
2.6	2	0.03	7418	99.64
2.7	3	0.04	7421	99.68
2.8	1	0.01	7422	99.69
2.9	1	0.01	7423	99.70
3	3	0.04	7426	99.74
3.1	1	0.01	7427	99.76
3.2	1	0.01	7428	99.77
3.4	1	0.01	7429	99.79
3.6	1	0.01	7430	99.80
3.7	1	0.01	7431	99.81
3.9	1	0.01	7432	99.83
4.2	1	0.01	7433	99.84



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Creatinine (mg/dL)				
LBDSR	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
4.4	3	0.04	7436	99.88
6.8	1	0.01	7437	99.89
7.3	1	0.01	7438	99.91
7.5	1	0.01	7439	99.92
8.3	1	0.01	7440	99.93
9.1	1	0.01	7441	99.95
9.9	1	0.01	7442	99.96
10.1	1	0.01	7443	99.97
10.8	1	0.01	7444	99.99
12.9	1	0.01	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Creatinine (umol/L)				
LBDSCRSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	555	7.45	555	7.45
8.8	1	0.01	556	7.47
17.7	8	0.11	564	7.58
26.5	82	1.10	646	8.68
35.4	307	4.12	953	12.80
44.2	706	9.48	1659	22.28
53	1060	14.24	2719	36.52
61.9	1221	16.40	3940	52.92
70.7	1132	15.20	5072	68.13
79.6	914	12.28	5986	80.40
88.4	618	8.30	6604	88.70
97.2	385	5.17	6989	93.88
106.1	194	2.61	7183	96.48
114.9	101	1.36	7284	97.84
123.8	39	0.52	7323	98.36
132.6	22	0.30	7345	98.66
141.4	16	0.21	7361	98.87
150.3	13	0.17	7374	99.05
159.1	9	0.12	7383	99.17
168	7	0.09	7390	99.26
176.8	7	0.09	7397	99.36
185.6	6	0.08	7403	99.44
194.5	3	0.04	7406	99.48
203.3	6	0.08	7412	99.56
212.2	1	0.01	7413	99.57
221	3	0.04	7416	99.61
229.8	2	0.03	7418	99.64
238.7	3	0.04	7421	99.68
247.5	1	0.01	7422	99.69
256.4	1	0.01	7423	99.70
265.2	3	0.04	7426	99.74
274	1	0.01	7427	99.76
282.9	1	0.01	7428	99.77
300.6	1	0.01	7429	99.79
318.2	1	0.01	7430	99.80
327.1	1	0.01	7431	99.81
344.8	1	0.01	7432	99.83
371.3	1	0.01	7433	99.84



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Creatinine (umol/L)				
LBDSCRSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
397.8	3	0.04	7436	99.88
601.1	1	0.01	7437	99.89
671.8	1	0.01	7438	99.91
689.5	1	0.01	7439	99.92
733.7	1	0.01	7440	99.93
804.4	1	0.01	7441	99.95
875.2	1	0.01	7442	99.96
928.2	1	0.01	7443	99.97
954.7	1	0.01	7444	99.99
1140.4	1	0.01	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)


Sodium: SI (mmol/L)				
LBXSNASI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
100	1	0.01	555	7.45
108	1	0.01	556	7.47
119	1	0.01	557	7.48
121	1	0.01	558	7.49
124	3	0.04	561	7.54
125	2	0.03	563	7.56
126	2	0.03	565	7.59
127	1	0.01	566	7.60
128	5	0.07	571	7.67
129	3	0.04	574	7.71
130	11	0.15	585	7.86
131	22	0.30	607	8.15
132	31	0.42	638	8.57
133	75	1.01	713	9.58
134	152	2.04	865	11.62
135	307	4.12	1172	15.74
136	524	7.04	1696	22.78
137	840	11.28	2536	34.06
138	1128	15.15	3664	49.21
139	1197	16.08	4861	65.29
140	1085	14.57	5946	79.87
141	723	9.71	6669	89.58
142	446	5.99	7115	95.57
143	199	2.67	7314	98.24
144	94	1.26	7408	99.50
145	26	0.35	7434	99.85
146	7	0.09	7441	99.95
147	3	0.04	7444	99.99
149	1	0.01	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Potassium: SI (mmol/L)				
LBXSKI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
2.5	1	0.01	555	7.45
2.6	2	0.03	557	7.48
2.7	1	0.01	558	7.49
2.8	1	0.01	559	7.51
2.9	3	0.04	562	7.55
3	3	0.04	565	7.59
3.1	12	0.16	577	7.75
3.2	18	0.24	595	7.99
3.3	47	0.63	642	8.62
3.4	102	1.37	744	9.99
3.5	209	2.81	953	12.80
3.6	340	4.57	1293	17.37
3.7	504	6.77	1797	24.14
3.8	701	9.42	2498	33.55
3.9	822	11.04	3320	44.59
4	899	12.08	4219	56.67
4.1	799	10.73	5018	67.40
4.2	719	9.66	5737	77.06
4.3	531	7.13	6268	84.19
4.4	374	5.02	6642	89.21
4.5	261	3.51	6903	92.72
4.6	196	2.63	7099	95.35
4.7	129	1.73	7228	97.09
4.8	82	1.10	7310	98.19
4.9	47	0.63	7357	98.82
5	29	0.39	7386	99.21
5.1	21	0.28	7407	99.49
5.2	12	0.16	7419	99.65
5.3	13	0.17	7432	99.83
5.4	4	0.05	7436	99.88
5.5	2	0.03	7438	99.91
5.6	1	0.01	7439	99.92
5.7	2	0.03	7441	99.95
6	1	0.01	7442	99.96
6.1	1	0.01	7443	99.97
6.5	1	0.01	7444	99.99
6.8	1	0.01	7445	100.00

 **NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release**
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Chloride: SI (mmol/L)				
LBXSCLSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	561	7.54	561	7.54
71.9 to 114.3	6884	92.46	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Osmolality: SI (mmol/Kg)				
LBXSOSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	554	7.44	554	7.44
201 to 312	6891	92.56	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Globulin (g/dL)				
LBXSGB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	557	7.48	557	7.48
1.6	2	0.03	559	7.51
1.7	2	0.03	561	7.54
1.8	1	0.01	562	7.55
1.9	1	0.01	563	7.56
2	6	0.08	569	7.64
2.1	16	0.21	585	7.86
2.2	40	0.54	625	8.39
2.3	62	0.83	687	9.23
2.4	115	1.54	802	10.77
2.5	207	2.78	1009	13.55
2.6	340	4.57	1349	18.12
2.7	414	5.56	1763	23.68
2.8	562	7.55	2325	31.23
2.9	675	9.07	3000	40.30
3	686	9.21	3686	49.51
3.1	715	9.60	4401	59.11
3.2	684	9.19	5085	68.30
3.3	611	8.21	5696	76.51
3.4	467	6.27	6163	82.78
3.5	351	4.71	6514	87.49
3.6	289	3.88	6803	91.38
3.7	202	2.71	7005	94.09
3.8	139	1.87	7144	95.96
3.9	89	1.20	7233	97.15
4	69	0.93	7302	98.08
4.1	47	0.63	7349	98.71
4.2	26	0.35	7375	99.06
4.3	9	0.12	7384	99.18
4.4	10	0.13	7394	99.31
4.5	16	0.21	7410	99.53
4.6	5	0.07	7415	99.60
4.7	8	0.11	7423	99.70
4.8	5	0.07	7428	99.77
4.9	1	0.01	7429	99.79
5	1	0.01	7430	99.80
5.1	2	0.03	7432	99.83
5.2	3	0.04	7435	99.87



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Globulin (g/dL)				
LBXSGB	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
5.3	2	0.03	7437	99.89
5.4	2	0.03	7439	99.92
5.5	1	0.01	7440	99.93
5.6	2	0.03	7442	99.96
5.8	1	0.01	7443	99.97
5.9	1	0.01	7444	99.99
6.2	1	0.01	7445	100.00



May 2004


Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Globulin (g/L)				
LBDSGBSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	557	7.48	557	7.48
16	2	0.03	559	7.51
17	2	0.03	561	7.54
18	1	0.01	562	7.55
19	1	0.01	563	7.56
20	6	0.08	569	7.64
21	16	0.21	585	7.86
22	40	0.54	625	8.39
23	62	0.83	687	9.23
24	115	1.54	802	10.77
25	207	2.78	1009	13.55
26	340	4.57	1349	18.12
27	414	5.56	1763	23.68
28	562	7.55	2325	31.23
29	675	9.07	3000	40.30
30	686	9.21	3686	49.51
31	715	9.60	4401	59.11
32	684	9.19	5085	68.30
33	611	8.21	5696	76.51
34	467	6.27	6163	82.78
35	351	4.71	6514	87.49
36	289	3.88	6803	91.38
37	202	2.71	7005	94.09
38	139	1.87	7144	95.96
39	89	1.20	7233	97.15
40	69	0.93	7302	98.08
41	47	0.63	7349	98.71
42	26	0.35	7375	99.06
43	9	0.12	7384	99.18
44	10	0.13	7394	99.31
45	16	0.21	7410	99.53
46	5	0.07	7415	99.60
47	8	0.11	7423	99.70
48	5	0.07	7428	99.77
49	1	0.01	7429	99.79
50	1	0.01	7430	99.80
51	2	0.03	7432	99.83
52	3	0.04	7435	99.87



NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Globulin (g/L)				
LBDSGBSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
53	2	0.03	7437	99.89
54	2	0.03	7439	99.92
55	1	0.01	7440	99.93
56	2	0.03	7442	99.96
58	1	0.01	7443	99.97
59	1	0.01	7444	99.99
62	1	0.01	7445	100.00

 **NHANES 2001-2002 Data Release**
May 2004
Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Follicle stimulating hormone (mIU/mL)				
LBXFSH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	6502	87.33	6502	87.33
0.14 to 196.1	943	12.67	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Follicle stimulating hormone (IU/L)				
LBDFSHSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	6502	87.33	6502	87.33
0.14 to 196.1	943	12.67	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Luteinizing hormone (mIU/mL)				
LBXLH	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	6494	87.23	6494	87.23
0.1 to 126.51	951	12.77	7445	100.00



May 2004

Frequencies of Biochemistry Profile
(LAB40)

Luteinizing hormone (IU/L)				
LBDLHSI	Frequency	Percent	Cumulative Frequency	Cumulative Percent
Missing	6494	87.23	6494	87.23
0.1 to 126.51	951	12.77	7445	100.00